

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-2006

## Constitutional Amendment CA-06S-1984 Validation of Election Results

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

## **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Constitutional Amendment CA-06S-1984 Validation of Election Results" (2006). *Legislation*. 2171. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2171

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-2006 All Rights Reserved





## SENATE LEGISLATION CA-06S-1984

1 **CA-06S-1984**: Validation of Election Results 2 Whereas: The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to 3 represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 4 Whereas: The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's 5 Student Government, given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts 6 that are necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North 7 Florida; 8 Whereas: Legislation dealing with necessary and proper statutory revisions shall be 9 considered by the Student Senate; 10 Whereas: The Constitution and Statutes Committee is responsible for making revisions to the Student Government Constitution and Statutes as needed, and; 11 Whereas: The Constitution is in need of revision; 1 -13 Whereas: The University of North Florida's Student Government Constitution is currently lacking sufficient previsions outlining the process in which election results are 14 15 validated prior to the installation elected officials; Let it be enacted, that a Constitutional Referendum be placed on the ballot 16 **Therefore:** for the Spring 2006 General Election by the Elections Supervisor, and; 17 Let it be further enacted, that the Referendum to be placed before the 18 **Further:** 19 student body be submitted as follow: 20 Article V: Elections 21 Section 6: Installation 22 Section 6: Validation In the absence of a legitimate challenge to the validity of the entire General, 23 Inter-College, or Special Elections, the Student Senate shall validate election 24 results no later than ten (10) business days after the last day of the election. 25

## **Senate Action**

Respectfully Submitted: Sen. Alexander Koby

oduced by: Senator Alexander Koby

Senate Action: 27-00-00

Date: February 13, 2006 Signed, Stephen K. Horne on this 27 day of Feb., 2006 Signed, Thomas J. Foran III Tom Foran, Student Body President

**Executive Action** 

Let it be known that SB-06S-1984 is hereby

PASSED/ VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED

Stephen Horne, Student Senate President